© KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606, (864) 963-63004
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS/AXIAL
& RADIAL LEADED
Multilayer ceramic capacitors are available in a
variety of physical sizes and configurations, including
leaded devices and surface mounted chips. Leaded
styles include molded and conformally coated parts
with axial and radial leads. However, the basic

Case
Size L MAX H MAX T MAX
ORDERING INFORMATION
C 622 C 102 M D R 5 T A
CERAMIC
CASE SIZE
See Table Above
SPECIFICATION
C – Standard
CAPACITANCE PICOFARAD CODE
Expressed in picofarads (pF). First two
digits represent significant figures. Third
digit specifies number of zeros. Use 9 for
1.0 thru 9.9 pF. Example 2.2pF = 229
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
C0G: C – ±0.25pF; D – 0.50pF; J – ±5%;
K – ±10%; M – ±20%
X7R: K – ±10%; M – ±20%; P – 0, -100%;
Z – -20,+80%
RATED VOLTAGE (DC)
C – 500 G – 2000
D – 1000 Z – 2500
F – 1500 H – 3000
FAILURE RATE
A – Not Applicable
LEAD MATERIAL
T – 100% Tin (Sn) - RoHS)
H – 60/40 Tin (Sn)/Lead (Pb)
INTERNAL CONSTRUCTION
5 – Multilayer
DIELECTRIC
EIA Designation
G – C0G (NP0) - Ultra Stable
R – X7R - Stable
© KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606, (864) 963-6300 23
500 1k 1.5k 2k 3k 500 1k 1.5k 2k 3k 500 1k 1.5k 2k 3k 500 1k 1.5k 2k 2.5k 3k 500 1k 1.5k 2k 2.5k 3k
1.0pF 109 C,D
1.5 159 C,D
2.2 229 C,D
2.7 279 C,D
3.3 339 C,D
3.9 C,D
4.7 479 C,D
5.6 569 C,D
6.8 C,D
8.2 C,D
10 100 J,K,M
12 120 J,K,M
15 150 J,K,M
18 180 J,K,M
22 220 J,K,M
27 270 J,K,M
33 330 J,K,M
39 390 J,K,M
47 470 J,K,M
56 560 J,K,M
68 680 J,K,M
82 820 J,K,M
100 101 J,K,M
120 121 J,K,M
150 151 J,K,M
180 181 J,K,M
220 221 J,K,M
270 271 J,K,M
330 331 J,K,M
390 391 J,K,M
470 471 J,K,M
560 561 J,K,M
681 J,K,M
820 821 J,K,M
1000 102 J,K,M
1200 122 J,K,M
1500 152 J,K,M